
PENN STATE UNIVERSITY
Location . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  University Park, Pa.
Founded  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1855
Enrollment .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  44,112
Nickname  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Nittany Lions
Colors  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Blue and White
Conference .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Big Ten 
Home Field  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Jeffrey Field (5,000)
President .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Eric J. Barron
Director of Athletics . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Sandy Barbour
Senior Women’s Administrator .  .  .  Charmelle Greene
Faculty Representative .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Dr. Linda Caldwell
Athletics Website . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  www.GoPSUsports.com

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Erica Walsh (Eighth Year)
Alma Mater  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . William & Mary ‘97
Overall Record . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  155-71-11 (.654)
Record at Penn State  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  115-43-8 (.693)
E-mail  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ewalsh@psu.edu
Associate Head Coach .  .  .  .  .  Ann Cook (Eighth Year)
Alma Mater  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . William & Mary ‘97
E-mail  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . acook@psu.edu
Assistant Coach  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Tim Wassell (Fifth Year)
Alma Mater  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Penn State Altoona ‘06
E-mail  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . tjw217@psu.edu
Director of Operations .  .  .  Kara Lowery (Second Year)
Alma Mater  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Southern  Nazarene ‘97
E-mail  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  kdl163@psu.edu
Office Phone .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . (814) 863-0842
Office Fax  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . (814) 863-6157
Office .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 259 Rec Hall
	 University Park, Pa. 16802

TEAM INFORMATION
2013 Overall Record .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  15-7-1
2013 Big Ten Record (Finish) . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  7-4-0 (3rd)
2013 NCAA Tournament .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1-1 (Second Round)
Letterwinners Returning/Lost .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  14/10
Starters Returning/Lost .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8/4
Newcomers .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 11
2014 Captain .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Emily Hurd

PROGRAM HISTORY
First Varsity Year .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1994
All-Time Record . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  359-94-27 (.748)  
All-Time Big Ten Record .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  160-23-9 (.833)
NCAA Postseason Appearances . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19
All-Time NCAA Tournament Record .  .  .  .  .  .  .  37-18-2 
NSCAA All-America Honors  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 30
NSCAA First Team All-America Honors . . . . . . . . . 23
M.A.C. Hermann Trophy Winners .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1
M.A.C. Hermann Trophy Finalists .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
M.A.C. Hermann Trophy Semifinalists . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15
Big Ten Players of the Year .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16
First Team All-Big Ten Selections  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 59
Second Team All-Big Ten Selections . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 37
All-Big Ten Freshman Team Selections .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 34

ATHLETIC COMMUNICATIONS
Women’s Soccer Contact .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Jen Heisel
Office Phone .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  814-865-3613
Cell Phone .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  814-321-5119
E-mail  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . jrh67@psu.edu
Fax . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  814-863-3165
Mailing Address . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 101 Bryce Jordan Center
	 University Park, Pa. 16802

AUGUST
Sat.	 16		  Georgetown (Exhibition)	 Washington, D.C.	 2:00 p.m.

PENN STATE INVITATIONAL (Aug. 22-24)
Fri.		 22		  WEST VIRGINIA	 University Park, Pa.	 7:30 p.m.
Sun.	 24		  SYRACUSE	 University Park, Pa.	 2:30 p.m.
Fri.		 29		  CONNECTICUT	 University Park, Pa.	 5:30 p.m.

SEPTEMBER
DUKE NIKE CLASSIC (Sept. 5-7)                                        

Fri.		 5		  vs. North Carolina	 Durham, N.C.  	 5:00 p.m.
Sun.	 7		  at Duke	 Durham, N.C.	 2:30 p.m.
Fri.		 12		  at Purdue*	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 7:00 p.m.
Sun.	 14		  at Indiana*	 Bloomington, Ind.	 1:00 p.m.
Fri.		 19		  OHIO STATE*	 University Park, Pa.	 6:00 p.m.
Tue.	 23		  BUCKNELL	 University Park, Pa.	 7:00 p.m.
Fri.		 26		  NORTHWESTERN*	 University Park, Pa.	 7:00 p.m.
Sun.	 28		  ILLINOIS*	 University Park, Pa.	 1:00 p.m.

OCTOBER
Fri.		 3		  at Minnesota*	 Minneapolis, Minn.	 8:00 p.m.
Sun.	 5		  at Wisconsin*	 Madison, Wis.	 12:00 p.m.
Sat.	 11		  RUTGERS*	 University Park, Pa.	 TBA
Thu.	 16		  at Michigan*	 Ann Arbor, Mich.	 7:00 p.m.
Sun.	 19		  at Michigan State*	 East Lansing, Mich.	 1:00 p.m.
Fri.		 24		  NEBRASKA*	 University Park, Pa.	 7:00 p.m.
Sun.	 26		  IOWA*	 University Park, Pa.	 TBA
Thu.	 30		  MARYLAND*	 University Park, Pa.	 7:00 p.m.

NOVEMBER
BIG TEN TOURNAMENT (Nov. 2-9)

Sun.	 2		  Big Ten Quarterfinals	 Campus Sites	 TBA
Fri.		 7		  Big Ten Semifinals	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 TBA
Sun.	 9		  Big Ten Championship	 West Lafayette, Ind.	 TBA
		  NCAA TOURNAMENT (Nov. 14-30)
Fri.-Sun. 	14-16	NCAA First Round	 Campus Sites	 TBA
Fri.		 21	 NCAA Second Round	 Campus Sites	 TBA
Sun.	 23	 NCAA Third Round	 Campus Sites	 TBA
Fri.-Sun.	 28-30	NCAA Quarterfinals	 Campus Sites	 TBA

DECEMBER
	 NCAA WOMEN’S COLLEGE CUP (Dec.5-7)
Fri.		 5		  College Cup Semifinals	 Ft. Lauderdale, Fla.	 TBA
Sun.	 7		  College Cup Championship	 Ft. Lauderdale, Fla.	 TBA

* – Big Ten match; Home matches in CAPS at Jeffrey Field; All times Eastern

2014 WOMEN’S SOCCER QUICK FACTS



2014 PENN STATE WOMEN’S SOCCER NUMERICAL ROSTER

	 No. 	Name. 	 Pos.	 Elig.	 Ht.	  Hometown	 High School
	 0	 Meghan Kaminski	 GK	 Jr.	 6-1	 Doylestown, Pa.	 Central Bucks South
	 1	 Brittany Basinger	 D	 So.	 5-7	 Fairfax, Va.	 Woodgrove
	 2	 Megan Ritchey	 MF	 Jr.	 5-3	 State College, Pa.	 State College Area
	 3	 Emily Hurd	 MF	 R-Sr.	 5-7	 Sammamish, Wash.	 Eastlake
	 4	 Megan Schafer	 F	 Fr.	 5-7	 Langhorne, Pa.	 Neshaminy
	 5	 Maddie Elliston	 MF/D	 Fr.	 5-3	 Omaha, Neb.	 Marian
	 6	 Anna Witte	 D	 So.	 5-4	 Morrisville, N.C.	 Cary
	 7	 Elizabeth Ball	 F	 Fr.	 5-6	 Richmond, Va.	 Deep Run
	 8	 Katy Keen	 MF	 Fr.	 5-8	 Zionsville, Ind.	 Zionsville
	 9	 Frances Crouse	 F	 Fr.	 5-7	 Greensburg, Pa.	 Greensburg Catholic
	 10	 Emily Ogle	 MF	 Fr.	 5-5	 Strongsville, Ohio	 Strongsville
	 11	 Raquel Rodriguez	 F/MF	 Jr.	 5-6	 San Jose, Costa Rica	 International Christian
	 12	 Kindrah Kohne	 M	 Sr.	 5-5	 Homer, N.Y.	 Homer
	 14	 Kori Chapic	 F/MF	 Sr.	 5-7	 Noely, Ohio	 West Geauga
	 15	 Haleigh Echard	 MF	 Fr.	 5-4	 Lebanon, Pa.	 Cedar Crest
	 16	 Mallory Weber	 F	 Jr.	 5-6	 Novi, Mich.	 Northville
	 17	 Whitney Church	 D	 Sr.	 5-5	 Ashburn, Va.	 Broad Run
	 18	 Angela Widlacki	 D	 R-Fr.	 5-5	 Naperville, Ill.	 Naperville North
	 19	 Liisi Vink-Lainas	 MF	 Fr.	 5-5	 Wynantskill, N.Y.	 Troy
	 20	 Salina Williford	 MF/D	 So.	 5-4	 Wayne, Pa.	 Conestoga
	 21	 Teddy Chase	 D	 Jr.	 5-7	 Wayne, Pa.	 The Shipley School
	 24 	 Britne Holderby	 D	 Fr.	 5-5	 Chelsea, Ala.	 Chelsea
	 25	 Mallory Peterson	 F/MF	 Jr.	 5-5	 Clinton Corner, N.Y.	 Millbrook
	 27	 Maggie Chapman	 MF	 R-Fr.	 5-4	 Dumfries, Va.	 Forest Park
	 28	 Britt Eckerstrom	 GK	 R-Jr.	 5-10	 Germantown, Md.	 Northwest
	 30	 Rose Chandler	 GK	 Fr.	 5-7	 Atlanta, Ga.	 Atlanta Country Day

2014 PENN STATE WOMEN’S SOCCER ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

	 No.	 Name	 Pos.	 El.	 Ht.	 Hometown	 High School (Last College)
	 7	 Elizabeth Ball	 F	 Fr.	 5-6	 Richmond, Va.	 Deep Run
	 1	 Brittany Basinger	 D	 So.	 5-7	 Fairfax, Va.	 Woodgrove
	 30	 Rose Chandler	 GK	 Fr.	 5-7	 Atlanta, Ga.	 Atlanta Country Day
	 14	 Kori Chapic	 F/MF	 Sr.	 5-7	 Novelty, Ohio	 West Geauga
	 27	 Maggie Chapman	 MF	 R-Fr.	 5-4	 Dumfries, Va.	 Forest Park
	 21	 Teddy Chase	 D	 Jr.	 5-7	 Wayne, Pa.	 The Shipley School
	 17	 Whitney Church	 D	 Sr.	 5-5	 Ashburn, Va.	 Broad Run
	 22	 Isabelle Clauss	 D	 Fr.	 5-6	 Clarks Summit, Pa.	 Abington Heights
	 9	 Frannie Crouse	 F	 Fr.	 5-7	 Greensburg, Pa.	 Greensburg Catholic
	 15	 Haleigh Echard	 MF	 Fr.	 5-4	 Lebanon, Pa.	 Cedar Crest
	 28	 Britt Eckerstrom	 GK	 R-Jr.	 5-10	 Germantown, Md.	 Northwest
	 5	 Maddie Elliston	 MF/D	 Fr.	 5-3	 Omaha, Neb.	 Marian
	 24 	 Britne Holderby	 D	 Fr.	 5-5	 Chelsea, Ala.	 Chelsea
	 3	 Emily Hurd	 MF	 R-Sr.	 5-7	 Sammamish, Wash.	 Eastlake
	 0	 Meghan Kaminski	 GK	 Jr.	 6-1	 Doylestown, Pa.	 Central Bucks South
	 8	 Katy Keen	 MF	 Fr.	 5-8	 Zionsville, Ind.	 Zionsville
	 12	 Kindrah Kohne	 MF	 Sr.	 5-5	 Homer, N.Y.	 Homer
	 10	 Emily Ogle	 MF	 Fr.	 5-5	 Strongsville, Ohio	 Strongsville
	 25	 Mallory Peterson	 F/MF	 Jr.	 5-5	 Clinton Corners, N.Y.	 Millbrook
	 2	 Megan Ritchey	 MF	 Jr.	 5-3	 State College,  Pa.	 State Colleg Area
	 11	 Raquel Rodriguez	 F/MF	 Jr.	 5-6	 San Jose, Costa Rica	 International Christian
	 4	 Megan Schafer	 F	 Fr.	 5-7	 Langhorne, Pa.	 Neshaminy
	 19	 Liisi Vink-Lainas	 MF	 Fr.	 5-5	 Wynantskill, N.Y.	 Troy
	 16	 Mallory Weber	 F	 Jr.	 5-6	 Novi, Mich.	 Northville
	 18	 Angela Widlacki	 D	 R-Fr.	 5-5	 Naperville, Ill.	 Naperville North
	 20	 Salina Williford	 MF/D	 So.	 5-4	 Wayne, Pa.	 Conestoga
	 6	 Anna Witte	 D	 So.	 5-4	 Morrisville, N.C.	 Cary

Head Coach: Erica Walsh (Eighth year)
Associate Head Coach: Ann Cook (Eighth year)

Assistant Coach: Tim Wassell (Fifth year)
Director of Operations: Kara Lowery (Second year)



PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Brittany Basinger	 BAY-singer
Anna Witte	 Witt-ee
Kori Chapic	 CHAP-ick
Kindrah Kohne	 KO-nee
Liisi Vink-Lainas	 LEE-see Vink-LY-nus

LIONS BY ELIGIBILITY
Redshirt Senior (1): Hurd
Seniors (3): Chapic, Church, Kohne
Redshirt Junior (1): Eckerstrom
Juniors (6): Chase, Kaminski, 
Peterson, Ritchey, Rodriguez, 
Weber
Sophomore (3): Basinger, Williford, 
Witte
Redshirt Freshmen (2): Chapman, 
Widlacki
Freshmen (11): Ball, Chandler, 
Clauss, Crouse, Echard, Elliston, 
Holderby, Keen, Ogle, Schafer, 
Vink-Lainas

LIONS BY POSITION
Goalkeepers (3): Chandler, 
Eckerstrom, Kaminski
Forwards (7): Ball, Chapic, Crouse, 
Peterson, Rodriguez, Schafer, 
Weber
Midfielders (12): Chapic, 
Chapman, Echard, Hurd, Keen, 
Kohne, Ogle, Peterson, Ritchey, 
Rodriguez, Vink-Lainas, Williford
Defenders (8): Basinger, Chase, 
Clauss, Church, Elliston, Holderby, 
Widlacki, Witte

LIONS BY LOCATION
Alabama (1): Holderby
Costa Rica (1): Rodriguez
Georgia (1): Chandler
Illinois (1): Widlacki
Indiana (1): Keen
Maryland (1): Eckerstrom
Michigan (1): Weber 
Nebraska (1): Elliston
New York (3): Kohne, Peterson, 
Vink-Lainas
North Carolina (1): Witte
Ohio (2): Chapic, Ogle
Pennsylvania (8): Chase, Clauss, 
Crouse, Echard, Kaminski, Ritchey, 
Schafer, Williford
Virginia (4): Ball, Basinger, 
Chapman, Church
Washington (1): Hurd

2013 PENN STATE WOMEN’S SOCCER FINAL STATISTICS
Overall: 15-7-1 Big Ten: 7-4-0

												          
## 	 Name 	 GP-GS 	 Mins	 G 	 A	  Pts 	 Sh 	 Shot% 	 SOG	  SOG% 	 YC-RC	  GW 	 PK-ATT
5 	 Maya Hayes 	 23-23 	 1809	 19	 6	 44 	 79 	. 241	 45 	. 570	 1-0	 4 	 0-0 	
22 	 Tani Costa 	 22-8	 1293 	 10 	 7 	 27 	 55	. 182 	 29	. 527 	 0-0 	 2 	 1-1 	
16 	 Mallory Weber 	 23-23	 1627	 7 	 8	 22 	 47	. 149 	 21 	. 447 	 0-0	 2 	 0-0 
11 	 Raquel Rodriguez 	 23-23	 1576 	 6	 9	 21 	 48	. 125 	 20	. 417	 0-0 	 3 	 1-1 
19 	 Taylor Schram	 23-23	 1724	 5	 8	 18	 51	. 098	 17	. 333	 0-0	 2	 0-0 
3	 Emily Hurd 	 23-22	 1584 	 2	 7 	 11	 38 	. 053	 22 	. 579	 1-0	 0	 0-0 
17 	 Whitney Church	 23-21	 1945	 4	 1 	 9 	 23	. 174	 10	. 435	 0-0	 1	 0-0 
14 	 Kori Chapic 	 23-23	 1813	 2	 3	 7	 25	. 080	 8	. 320	 2-0	 1	 0-0 
12 	 Kindrah Kohne 	 20-0 	 453 	 1 	 0	 2	 7	. 143	 2	. 286	 1-0	 0	 0-0 
24 	 Liv Brandy 	 2-0 	 48 	 1	 0 	 2	 4 	. 250	 1	. 250	 0-0	 0	 0-0 
7	 Corey Persson 	 21-2 	 571	 1 	 0	 2 	 2	. 500	 1 	. 500 	 0-0	 0	 0-0 
26 	 Emily Carrollo	 19-1 	 550	 0 	 2	 2 	 8	. 000 	 6	. 750	 1-0	 0 	 0-0 
1 	 Brittany Basinger	 23-23	 1762	 0	 2 	 2	 6	. 000	 4 	. 667	 1-0 	 0 	 0-0 
25 	 Mallory Peterson	 13-0	 344 	 0 	 1	 1	 5 	. 000 	 1	. 200 	 0-0 	 0	 0-0 
15 	 Erin Kehoe	 13-0	 265	 0 	 1	 1	 4	. 000	 1	. 250 	 0-0	 0	 0-0 
20 	 Salina Williford	 23-17 	 1534 	 0 	 0	 0 	 9 	. 000	 2	. 222 	 2-0 	 0 	 0-0 
23 	 Bri Hovington	 21-21	 1586 	 0 	 0 	 0	 3	. 000 	 1 	. 333 	 0-0 	 0	 0-0 
21 	 Teddy Chase	 5-0 	 136	 0	 0	 0	 2	. 000 	 1	. 500	 0-0	 0 	 0-0 
8 	 Jenna Kalwa	 4-0 	 112 	 0 	 0	 0	 2 	. 000 	 1	. 500	 0-0	 0	 0-0 
2 	 Megan Ritchey	 4-0 	 91	 0 	 0	 0 	 1	. 000 	 0	. 000	 0-0	 0	 0-0 
28	 Britt Eckerstrom	 23-23 	 2034 	 0	 0	 0	 0	. 000	 0	. 000	 1-0	 0	 0-0 
6 	 Anna Witte	 4-0 	 93 	 0 	 0	 0	 0	. 000 	 0	. 000	 0-0	 0 	 0-0 
4 	 Lexi Marton	 9-0 	 237	 0	 0	 0 	 0	 .000	 0	 .000 	 0-0 	 0 	 0-0 
0	 Meghan Kaminski	 4-0 	 78	 0 	 0	 0 	 0 	. 000	 0 	. 000	 0-0 	 0	 0-0 

 Total 	 23 	 -	 60 	 55 	 175 	 419 	 .143 	 195	  .465 	 11-0	 15	 2-2 	
 Opponents	 23 	 -	 30 	 30 	 90	  264	 .114 	 129	  .489 	 8-0 	 7 	 1-1 

													           
	
#	 Name	 GP-GS	 Mins	 GA	 GAA	 Saves	 Pct.	 W-L-T	 ShO	
0 	 Meghan Kaminski	 4-0 	 77:52	  0 	 0.00 	 3 	 1.000 	 0-0-0 	 0/3
00 	Lexi Golestani	 1-0 	 7:13 	 0 	 0.00 	 1 	 1.000 	 0-0-0 	 0/1
28 	Britt Eckerstrom	 23-23	  2034:15 	 30	  1.33 	 94	  .758	  15-7-1	 3/3

Total 	 23 	 2119:20	 30	 1.27	  99	  .767 	 15-7-1 	 6
Opponents	 23 	 2119:20 	 60 	 2.55 	 135	  .692 	 7-15-1 	 4


